

PUBLIC HEARING ON GROWTH PLAN POLICY MODIFICATION and REGULAR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING Senior Citizens Center Sheridan, MT 59749 Monday January 8 2024, 6PM

Public Hearing

Reading of modifications Public Comment

Town Council Meeting

Call to Order Pledge Public Comment for items not on the agenda Town Council Ex Partee Communications Approval of minutes from December 11, 2023

Department Reports

Sheriff Library Attorney Fire Department

Boards and Committees MSIT Park District Board SCCF Public Works Finance Mayor Town Council

Continued on Back

Old Business

Triple Tree Engineering - Project updates Commercial advertising on Town property Consent agenda - Claim approval

New Business

Sheridan/Alder Park Board District discussion on swimming pool John Magnus subdivision of property possibility Cole Roylance zoning questions regarding potential land purchase Appointment of Madison County Planning Board member from Sheridan Semi-annual budget review and discussion of using interest bearing accounts

CONDUCT AT PUBLIC MEETINGS

- 1. No abusive language or behavior will be tolerated.
- 2. Public members will be recognized by the Mayor (or presiding officer) before speaking.
- 3. Members of the public will come to the podium to speak.
- 4. Members of the public will introduce themselves prior to speaking.
- 5. Public comments are limited to 3 minutes per topic.

PROCESS FOR ITEMS ON THE AGENDA

- 1. Item is introduced by the Mayor
- 2. Presentation of issue if needed
- 3. Questions from the Town Council to the presenter
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Motion on Action
- 6. Discussion by Town Council
- 7. Action by Town Council